
Fiinal 1991 Division III Cumulative Football Statistics Report 
(Do not include NCAA championship play-off or bowl games) 

Institution. Millsaps College for. 
(number) 

games Head coach Tommy Ranager _ 2 _ 0 

Conference namnRnnf-hprn r . o l l e g l a t e A t h l e t i c 

Full season record 
(won) (lost) 

Conference record 5 ~ ^ - 0 
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First and last name 
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Scot t Lindsey 

Paul Grace 
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TEAMTOTALS 

OPPONENTTOTALS 

RUSHINQ 
Rushas 

266 

71 

29 

24 

30 
1 

50 

\ 

15 

4 

1 

4fl8 

336 

Net 

1209 

8 

36 

59 

170 

167 

2 

36 

14 

1I7?« 

663 

TDs 

11 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

PASSING 
Atl 

131 

57 

3 

1 

17 
193 

Comp 

52 

27 

3 

1 

lnt 

8 

4 

0 

0 

83 13 

Yards 

720 

327 

94 

10 

1151 

5 238 91 22 1076 

TDs 

5 

2 

1 

0 

TOTALOFF 
Hays 

266 

202 

86 

27 

30 

50 

1 

15 

5 

8 681 

Yards 

1209 

728 

363 

153 

170 

167 

2 

36 

24 

" 

2879 

2 574 1739 

RECEIVINQ 
No 

1 

4 

8 

18 

16 

14 

fi 

6 

5 

83 

Yards 

15 

39 

81 

153 

317 

248 

111 

73 

qo 

1151 

TDs 

0 
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0 

1 

2 

2 

1 

? 

n 

RASSINTRET 
No 

1 

11 

4 

1 

3 

Yards 

0 

46 

lfi 

-̂  

A 

TDs 

0 

1 

fl 

0 

n 

PUNTING 
No 

67 

Yards 

2389 

PUNT RETURNS 
No 

29 

1 

Yards 

202 

4 

TDs 

0 

1 

K O RETURNS j 
No 

8 

2 

? 

Yards 

161 

23 

IQ 

n 

8 

1 

91 1076 2 

22 

13 

70 1 69 2429 32 236 1 

132 0 77 2616 2L. 190 2 

13 203 

TDs 

0 

0 

0 

n 

0 

21m 

Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPPS 

FIRST DOWNS 

Rush 

89 

41 

pass 

47 

43 

Pen 

12 

5 

Total 

148 

89 

PENALTIES 

No 

65 

46 

Yards 
1 

616 

41fi 

FUIMBLES 

No 

22 

?fi 

Lost 

11 

1 ^ 

SCORING 
Defensiv 

Kick Retums 
Att Made 

eXPts 
Int 

Att Made 

Saf 

1 

PUNTS 

Had BIkd. 

2 

- 4 

FUMBLE RETURNS 

No Yards TD 

IMPORTANT The national per-game rank
ings are liased on games an individual 
actually plays lfs a game played If hes in 
the Iineup for even one play whether or not 
he touches the ball But to be ranked a 
player must appear In at least 75 percent of 
hlsteam^games(ie 6 o f 8 7of9 Sof 10 
Sof 11) 
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TDe 
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1 
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0flensl*e X Pta. 

Kldis 
Att 

1 

19 

Mada 

0 
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Run/Pass 
Att Made 

Held Goals 
Att 

Ll 

Mada 

5 

Ibtal 
Points 

66 

6 
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1? 
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1? 

fi 
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Kick Returns 
Player 

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA POINT RETURNS 
Intefcoptfons 

**- team s a f e t y 

Att nayer 

NCAA 832710/91 



39LC>S 

OPPONENT 
1 Umv Alab ama-B irm 

OWN OPP 
QQ4Q SCORE SCORE 

1991 RESULTS 
ATTEND-

28 

2TriTn1-y n m i f p r j ? 7 - y ( ;TY) -̂ 1 

SColorado College\0SO 19 

^DePauw TTm vprsi fy^"bHO Id 

SEmory & Henry Co'll^e^ 14 
_L5_ 

6rpni-rp r f^npgp ORlS 14 _ j _ 

SITE 
H 

A 
A 

H 
H 

A 

ANCE 
2500 

1150 
300 

1750 
2000 

17?0 

OPPONENT Qgc5 
Cent ra l Meth Col 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE 

24 7 
SITE 

A 

ATTENi> 
ANCE 
2000 

8 TTniv. n f thp. Smif> 

9 Rhodes College H33l 
10 

j m . JL. 
10 

11 

4500 
1496 

For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral 

1991 LONG PLAYS 
Please list your players with the following mimmums rushing and passing—80 yards interceptions and lockoff returns—90 yards, punt returns—80 
yards punts—70 yards, field goais—50 yards Fonward-pass piays should show combined yardage of pass and run listing passer first, then the 
receiver 

Yards Ownplayer(s) Opponent Typeofplay Scored^ 
QQ TiiiHfTy RflSB PpPa i iw T T r n v p r s i t - y Run Y e s 

1991 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
List only those surpassing the mimmums shown at left 

Totai Player Opponent 
(mm) 

60 
400 

45 
200 

50 
25 

300 
4 

10 
150 

4 

3 
100 
150 

(min) 
100 
500 

90 
500 

60 
30 

300 
5 

30 
20 
10 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Piays 
Yards 
RUSHiNG 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSiNG 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEiViNG 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RUNBACKS 
interceptions (no) 
Yards punts returned 
Yards i<icl<offs retumed 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Piays 
Yarxls 
RUSHiNG 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSiNG 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
MISCELLANEOUS 
Totai first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbles lost 

3(twice) Murray Meadows linity & Central Methodist 

1991 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Total Opponent 

CAREER LEADERS 
List any player in the following categones who completed his career in 1991 and has surpassed any of the mimmums indicated in parenthesis Statistics 
should not include NCAA championship plav-off games or bowl games Under Years list the actual seasons of varsity competition eg 1988 91 

TOTAL OFFENSE (5,000 yards) Years Games Plays Yards 

RUSHING (3,000 yards) Years Games Rushes Net Yards TD 

PASSiNG (300 compleUons) Years Games AtL Comp InL Yards TD 

RECEiViNG (150 catclies) circie position (wn SE FL TE WB RB) Years Games Catcties Yards TD 

PUI^ING (min 100 punts) 

Steve White 

Years Games Punts 

88-91 29 150 

Yards Avg 

5106 34 0 

SCORING (mm 250 points) Years Games TDs PATs FGs Pts 

INTERCEPTiONS (mm 20 interceptions) Years Games Int Yards TD 

FiELD GOAL^ (mm 35 made) Years Games AtL IMade Long 


