Final 1991 Division III Cumulative Football Statistics Report (Do not include NCAA championship play-off or bowl games)

Millsaps College Tommy Ranager Institution Head coach 426 Conference name Southern Collegiate Athletic Conference record

1			1	1	т —	RUSHING	-			ASSIN	<u> </u>		ТОТ	AL OFF		ECEIVING		DA	SS INT R	FT	D	UNTING	PUI	NT RETU	RNS	K	O RETUR	NS.
	First and last name	CI	Pos	G	Rushes	Net	TDs	Att	Comp	Int	Yards	TDs	Plays	Yards	No	Yards	TDa		Yards	TDs	No	Yards	No	Yards	TDs	No	Yards	TDs
)	Buddy Bass	SR	RB	9	266	1209	11						266	1209	1	15	0										1	
7	Scott Lindsey	so	QB	9	71	8	0	131	52	8	720	5	202	728														
3	Paul Grace	JR	СВ	9														1	0	0			29	202	0	8	161	0
	Les Lala	SR	QB	9	29	36	1	57	27	4	327	2	86	363														<u> </u>
	Neal Zeber	FR	RB	8	24	59	0	3	3	0	94	1	27	153	4	39	0		···			_				2	23	0
	Will Hall	so	RB	9	30	170	0						30	170	8	81	0		·				<u> </u>					<u> </u>
\	Murray Meadows	SR	СВ	9	<u>'</u>							<u> </u>					_	11	46	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	~····			<u> </u>			<u> </u>
	Richard Chandler	so	RB	9	50	167	0						50	167	18	153	1						ļ		ļ	Ш		ot
	Steve White	SR	WR	9	1	2	0			<u> </u>			1	2	16	317	2				67	2389						
5	Matt Crosby	JR	K	9	ļ					<u> </u>		<u> </u>																ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
	Hercules Gray	so	WR	9	ļ		<u> </u>		-	<u> </u>		<u> </u>			14	248	2_			ļ			ļ		ļ			ــــــ
	Edward Jordan	JR	WR	9	<u> </u>							ļ			8	111	1_	Ш					<u> </u>					igspace
	Brian Stutzman	FR	RB	6	15	36	0			ļ			15	36			ļ			ļ					_	2	19	0
	Kacy Presley	FR	QB	8	4	14_	0	1	1	0	10	0	5	24										ļ				\perp
	Tyler Jones	SR	\ s	9	<u> </u>						-		ļ					4	18	٥	<u> </u>		1	4	1			╀
	Scott Peterson	FR	TE	9	ļ					<u> </u>	·	<u> </u>			6_	73	2							<u> </u>				₩
	Jason McCormick	so	WR	9	 							-			_5_	90	0_		-				_					┼
	Marty Caldwell	SR	LB	9	1		├	-				-		Þ ~			_	1	3_	٥	_		_			1	0	Ιο.
	Jason Ledbetter	so	LB	9	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			<u> </u>					<u> </u>			_3	4	٥١			<u> </u>	<u> </u>				<u> </u>
,	TEAM TOTALS				488	1728	12	193	83	13	1151	8	681	2879	83	1151	8	22	70	1	69	2429	32	236	1_	13	203	0
	OPPONENT TOTALS				336	663	5	238	91	22	1076	2	574	1739	91	1076	2	13	132	0	77	2616	21	190	2	37		

IMPORTANT The national per-game rankings are based on games an individual actually plays It's a game played if hes in the lineup for even one play whether or not he touches the ball But to be ranked a player must appear in at least 75 percent of his team's games (i.e. 6 of 8 7 of 9 8 of 10 9 of 11)

0	ffensly	o X Pt	8	<u> </u>						
			•			Total				
Att	Made	Att	Made	Att	Made	Points				
		İ				66				
						L I				
)			-						
1	U		ļ			<u> </u>				
						6				
19	18			11	5	33				
						12				
						6				
						12				
		-								
			_							
20	18	2	0	11	5	167	*			
				_	_					
	19	Nicks All Made	Kleks Runy Att Made Att 1 0 19 18	Att Made Att Made 1 0	Ricks Run/Pass Field	KIcks Run/Pass Field Goets Att Made Att Made Att Made 1 0	Nicks Run/Pass Field Goals Total Points			

**- team safety

Team		FIRST D	OWNS		PEN	IALTIES	FUM		SC	ORIN	G		PUNTS	FUM	MBLE RETURNS		
Totals	Rush	Pass	Pen	Total	No	Yards	No	Lost	Kick F	Defensiv Kick Returns		sive X Pts Int		Had Blkd.	No	Yards	ŤD
	L	1		<u> </u>	1		<u> </u>		Att	Made	Att	Made			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
OWN	89	47	12	148	65	616	22	11					1	2			
OPPS	41	43	5	89	46	418	28	13						4			

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA POINT RETURNS												
Kick Returns Player	AtL	Made	Interceptions Player	Att.	Made							

3205 1991 RESULTS Alabama-Birm 28 **OWN** ATTEND-OPP ATTEND-OPPONENT 0885 **OPPONENT** SITE SCORE SCORE ANCE SITE ANCE Η 2500 2000 Central Meth 24 2Trinity University(TX) 8 1150 4500 3Colorado College 1080 9 Rhodes College 433 A 300 9 4DePauw University 1340 1250 10 Н 5Emory & Henry College 6 Н 2000 6Centre College 0915 1720 For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral 1991 LONG PLAYS Please list your players with the following minimums rushing and passing—80 yards interceptions and kickoff returns—90 yards, punt returns—80 yards punts-70 yards, field goals-50 yards Forward-pass plays should show combined yardage of pass and run listing passer first, then the receiver Own player(s) **Yards** Opponent Type of play Scored? 80 <u>Buddy Bass</u> DePauw University Run 1991 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS List only those surpassing the minimums shown at left **Total** Player Opponent (min) **TOTAL OFFENSE** 60 Plays 400 Yards **RUSHING** 45 Rushes 200 Net yards **PASSING** 50 **Attempts** 25 Completions 300 Yards 4 Touchdown passes **RECEIVING** 10 Catches 150 Yards Touchdown passes 4 RUNBACKS Tinity & Central Methodist Murray Meadows 3 Interceptions (no) 100 Yards punts returned Yards kickoffs returned 150 1991 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS Total Opponent (min) **TOTAL OFFENSE** 100 Plays 500 Yards RUSHING 90 Rushes 500 Net yards **PASSING** 60 Attempts 30 Completions 300 Yards Touchdown passes 5 **MISCELLANEOUS** 30 Total first downs 20 Penalties 10 Fumbles lost CAREER LEADERS List any player in the following categories who completed his career in 1991 and has surpassed any of the minimums indicated in parenthesis. Statistics should not include NCAA championship play-off games or bowl games. Under Years list the actual seasons of varsity competition le gi 1988 91 **TOTAL OFFENSE (5,000 yards) Years Games Plays Yards** RUSHING (3,000 yards) **Years Games** Rushes **Net Yards** TD **Att.** PASSING (300 completions) Years Games Comp Int. **Yards** TD Years Games **Catches Yards** TD RECEIVING (150 catches) Circle position (WR SE FL TE WB RB) PUNTING (min 100 punts) **Punts** Avg **Years** Games **Yards** Steve White 88-91 29 150 <u>5106</u> 34 0 **Games** SCORING (min 250 points) **Years TDs PATs FGs** Pts

Years

Years

Games

Games

Int

Att.

TD

Long

Yards

Made

INTERCEPTIONS (min 20 interceptions)

FIELD GOALS (min 35 made)